# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5274034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED	10/08/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADOBE INC.	
Street Address:	345 PARK AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110-2704	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15435869
Application Number:	15465077
Application Number:	15608517
Application Number:	15609254
Application Number:	15626749
Application Number:	15786549
Application Number:	15814009
Application Number:	15816926
Application Number:	15784039
Application Number:	15823005
Application Number:	15824943
Application Number:	15075464
Application Number:	15083619
Application Number:	15156144
Application Number:	15176760
Application Number:	15179719
Application Number:	15180582
Application Number:	15193576
Application Number:	15238636
Application Number:	15243118

PATENT REEL: 048421 FRAME: 0361

505227265

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15243092
Application Number:	15247799
Application Number:	15258428
Application Number:	15996833
Application Number:	15263271
Application Number:	15264068
Application Number:	15264053
Application Number:	15293109
Application Number:	15296999
Application Number:	15334223
Application Number:	15335069
Application Number:	15492971
Application Number:	15348876
Application Number:	15348865
Application Number:	15352450
Application Number:	15353674
Application Number:	15379337
Application Number:	15407185
Application Number:	15409321
Application Number:	15423465
Application Number:	15438338
Application Number:	15441812
Application Number:	15456348
Application Number:	15460102
Application Number:	15602006
Application Number:	15658343
Application Number:	15661546
Application Number:	15695924
Application Number:	15838329
Application Number:	15948114
Application Number:	15915872
Application Number:	15852506
Application Number:	15925259
Application Number:	16018976
Application Number:	15986514
Application Number:	15914809
Application Number:	15892085
Application Number:	15908079

PATENT REEL: 048421 FRAME: 0362

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887404
Application Number:	15905488
Application Number:	15897807
Application Number:	16008601
Application Number:	15921369
Application Number:	16126552
Application Number:	15913064
Application Number:	15962311
Application Number:	15921344
Application Number:	15981496
Application Number:	16020328
Application Number:	16038870

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024706454

Email: lisa@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0159-XXXXXX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH F. KEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph F. Key, Reg. No. 44827/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change\_of\_Name\_To\_Adobe\_Inc\_08OCT2018#page1.tif source=Change\_of\_Name\_To\_Adobe\_Inc\_08OCT2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048421 FRAME: 0363

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADOBE SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADOBE SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED" TO "ADOBE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2018 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203565348 Date: 10-08-18

2748129 8100 SR# 20187024521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 048421 FRAME: 0364

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered | 09:00 AM 10/08/2018 FILED 89:00 AM 10/08/2018

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORA SR 20187024521 - File Number 2748129 OF

ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

Adobe Systems Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- The name of the Corporation is Adobe Systems Incorporated. Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 9, 1997 under the name "Adobe Systems (Delaware) Incorporated."
- 2. The Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, is hereby amended by deleting, in its entirety, Article I thereof and inserting in place thereof a new Article I which reads in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Adobe Inc."

- This Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors of the Corporation.
- This Certificate of Amendment is effective as of October 8, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation on the 8th day of October, 2018.

> /s/ Dana Rao By:

> > Name: Dana Rao

Title: EVP, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

**PATENT** REEL: 048421 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 12/10/2018**